L24000202366

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
•
(Address)
(iddisol)
~
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
•
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
-
(Business Entity Name)
. <u>-</u>
(Document Number)
i
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
L.
Special Instructions to Filing Officer
, opecial instructions to rining Officer
1
-
].
O# U O
Office Use Only

T,.... (34)



100427622511

OZYHAY - IZHINAY-I M 9: 17

ALLAHASSEE, FLORID,

PECTIVED

W240000 68343

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Acc#I20160000072

wil SW

05/01/2024

Date:

Name:	AERODYNE LLC	
Document #:		
Order #:	15531875	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: ✓ Email Add	ress for Annual Report Notifications
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 155.00	TALLAHASSEE, FL

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
SUBJEC	AERODY:	NE II LLC				
SOBJEC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of I	Limited Liabili	ty Company		
The encle	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.		
Please re	turn all correspo	ondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:		
	THOMAS C	CONLAN				
			Name of	Person	-	
	ATLANTIC	JET PARTNERS, LLC	;			
			Firm/Co	mpany		
	751 NE 10th	STREET				
			Addre	2SS		
	POMPANO	BEACH, FLORIDA 33	060			
	tc@skvavjatje	onholdings.com	City/State and	l Zip Code		
		E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future a	nnual report notificati	ion)	
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, ple	ase call:			
	Thomas Con	lan	954	270-3333		
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:			#	202
□\$125.6	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Certific	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy of Copy is enclosed)	□S160.00 Filin Certificate of S Certified Gopy. (additional Sorvin	s enclosed)
		ng Address iling Section		Street Address New Filing Section Di	FL TATE	9:47
	Divisio	on of Corporations		The Centre of Tallaha	assee	~
		lox 6327 assee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

AE	RODYNE II LLC			
(Must o	contain the words "Limited Lia	ibility Company.	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and stre	et address of the principal offi	ce of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Prir</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
	751 NE 10TH STREET POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060		751 NE 10TH STREET POMPANO BEACH, FL 33060	
The name and the Florida str	rect address of the registered a THOMAS CONLAN	gent are: Name		
The name and the Florida str	THOMAS CONLAN	Name		
The name and the Florida str	THOMAS CONLAN	Name r	cceptable)	
The name and the Florida str	THOMAS CONLAN 751 NE 10TH STREET	Name r	cceptable) 33060	
The name and the Florida str	THOMAS CONLAN 751 NE 10TH STREET Florida street address (Name F P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a		
laving been named as registe lace designated in this certific arther agree to comply with th	THOMAS CONLAN 751 NE 10TH STREET Florida street address (POMPANO BEACH City red agent and to accept service cate, I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes relate obligations of my position as position as positions of the provisions of the provision as position as p	Name P.O. Box NOT a FL State of process for the atment as register ating to the proper registered agent of the state o	33060 Zip above stated limited liabied agent and agree to act is and complete performance as provided for in Chapter	in this capacity. I ce of my duties, and I 605, F.S DELL A
laving been named as registe lace designated in this certific arther agree to comply with th	THOMAS CONLAN 751 NE 10TH STREET Florida street address (POMPANO BEACH City red agent and to accept service cate, I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes relate obligations of my position as position as positions of the provisions of the provision as position as p	Name P.O. Box NOT a FL State of process for the atment as register ating to the proper registered agent of the state o	33060 Zip e above stated limited liabi ed agent and agree to act i e and complete performance	in this capacity. I we of my duties, and I

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager		
MGR	ATLANTIC JET PARTNERS, LLC	
	751 NE 10th Street Pompano Beach, FL 33060	_
	Pompano Beach, P.L. 33000	
Chief Executive Officer	Thomas Conlan	
	751 NE 10th Street	<u> </u>
	Pompano Beach, FL 33060	
Chief Financial Officer	Tom Thomas	
	751 NE 10th Street	
	Pompano Beach, FL 33060	
Chief Operating Officer	Joe Rizzo	
Cinc. Operating Officer	751 NE 10th Street	
	Pompano Beach, FL 33060	<u>-</u>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(out underment it necessary)		
	ite of filing: (OPTIONAL)	
	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or	90 days after
the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does no	t meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will	not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Departmen		not be miled up
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
		8
		292
		E T
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Docusign	ed by:	-< ====
	The second secon	1
	BCOE4ED .	_ m
Signature of a 1	member or an authorized representative of a member concerning the cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statute	
I am aware that any fa	lse information submitted in a document to the Department of States	
constitutes a third degr	ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	<u> </u>
THOMAS CO	NLAN	~
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)